2013 Antalya

ETU Triathlon Junior European Cup

Junior Women Official Results

ITU
_— Distance Sprint
Location: Antalya, Turkey Swim/Bike/Run: 750m/20km/5km
Date: 28 April 2013 Starting Time: 10:15
Officials

Davi i I
ITU Technical Delegate: avid Gracia Gonzales

Competition Jury:

David Gracia Gonzales

(ESP) (ESP)
Referee: Nevzat Mutlutiirk (TUR) | ETU Executive Dag Oliver
Chief race official: Aydogan Ulas (TUR) TTF President Hamdi Gunes (TUR)
Data of course
Swim 750m Bike 20km Run 5km
1Lap 4 Laps 2 Laps
Water Temperature: 21 °C Air Temperature: 26 °C Air Temperature: 26 °C
Rank Bib Name Nat Swim T1 Bike T2 Run Total
1 308 Laura Lindemann GER 0:10:11(2) 0:00:28 0:31:58 (3) 0:00:320:18:14 (1) 1:01:21
2 329 Anastasia Gorbunova RUS 0:10:13 (4) 0:00:27 0:31:58 (1) 0:00:28 0:19:40 (6) 1:02:44
3 316 Renata Fuchs HUN 0:10:34 (9) 0:00:29 0:32:45 (13) 0:00:29 0:18:41 (2) 1:02:58
4 332 Elena Lokhmanova RUS 0:10:33(8) 0:00:31 0:32:47 (14) 0:00:31 0:18:46 (3) 1:03:07
5 323 Ayuna Batotsyrenova RUS 0:10:12 (3) 0:00:29 0:32:08 (4) 0:00:32 0:19:56 (7) 1:03:15
6 311 Lotte Miller NOR 0:10:20 (5) 0:00:31 0:32:59 (17) 0:00:30 0:18:57 (4) 1:03:15
7 314 Yuliya Golofeeva RUS 0:10:58 (13) 0:00:34 0:32:19(9) 0:00:350:19:15(5) 1:03:39
8 303 Ekaterina Rodkina RUS 0:10:08 (1) 0:00:310:31:58 (1) 0:00:32 0:20:52 (16) 1:03:59
9 302 Jeanine Kocken NED 0:10:31 (7) 0:00:29 0:32:48 (15) 0:00:30 0:19:58 (8) 1:04:14
10 310 Hadar Aharoni ISR 0:10:58 (12) 0:00:28 0:32:21 (11) 0:00:30 0:20:17 (10) 1:04:32
11 306 Hrista Stoyneva BUL 0:11:03 (16) 0:00:28 0:32:20 (10) 0:00:30 0:20:17 (11) 1:04:37
12 331 Elvira Emelyanova RUS 0:10:26 (6) 0:00:34 0:32:51 (16) 0:00:32 0:20:25 (12) 1:04:46
13 326 Ekaterina Sereda RUS 0:11:05 (18) 0:00:29 0:32:16 (7) 0:00:27 0:20:44 (15) 1:04:59
14 330 Noam Fishman ISR 0:10:40 (11) 0:00:30 0:32:39 (12) 0:00:33 0:21:10 (19) 1:05:30
15 322 Ingborg Liseth Pedersen NOR 0:11:04 (17) 0:00:32 0:32:15(6) 0:00:33 0:22:34 (20) 1:06:57
16 328 Gal Levy ISR 0:11:17 (20) 0:00:32 0:34:22 (20) 0:00:26 0:20:38 (14) 1:07:14
17 327 Ipek Oztosun TUR 0:11:15 (19) 0:00:29 0:34:31 (22) 0:00:32 0:20:35 (13) 1:07:20
18 325 Yuval Gome ISR 0:11:51 (24) 0:00:27 0:34:40 (23) 0:00:26 0:20:04 (9) 1:07:26

19 318 Susanne Saekkeseter NOR 0:11:03 (15)
20 319 Anastasiya Shakhmatova RUS 0:11:18 (21)

21 321 Avital Gez ISR 0:11:25 (23)
22 317 Lianne Witkin ISR 0:11:21 (22)
23 315 Tugce Karaboya TUR 0:14:13 (28)
24 304 llkay Polat TUR 0:12:28 (25)
25 320 Yagmur Aydogan TUR 0:12:43 (26)
26 324 Yelbesu Buyukzongur TUR 0:12:49 (27)
DNF 305 Alina Hambrusch AUT 0:11:02 (14)
DNF 301 lvana Kuriackova SVK 0:10:36 (10)

0:00:34 0:32:11 (5)
0:00:33 0:34:27 (21)
0:00:27 0:34:17 (18)
0:00:29 0:34:22 (19)
0:00:29 0:35:25 (24)
0:00:35 0:36:19 (26)
0:00:34 0:36:07 (25)
0:00:43 0:36:36 (27)
0:00:29 0:32:17 (8)
0:00:28 n.a.

Timing and Ranking services by Depar Timing, www.departiming.com

0:00:32 0:23:25 (24) 1:07:43
0:00:35 0:20:53 (17) 1:07:44
0:00:33 0:22:48 (21) 1:09:28
0:00:39 0:23:21 (23) 1:10:11
0:00:28 0:21:07 (18) 1:11:40
0:00:34 0:22:58 (22) 1:12:53
0:00:34 0:24:39 (26) 1:14:36
0:00:27 0:24:12 (25) 1:14:44
0:00:30 n.a. DNF

n.a. n.a. DNF



2013 Antalya
ETU Triathlon Junior European Cup
Junior Women Official Results

ITU
312 Balan Andrea ROU n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
309 Zsanett Horvath HUN n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.
307 Tea Milos CRO n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.

Timing and Ranking services by Depar Timing, www.departiming.com



ITU

2013 Antalya

ETU Triathlon Junior European Cup

Junior Men Official Results

Location: Antalya, Turke Distance Sprint
' ya, Turkey Swim/Bike/Run: 750m/20km/5km
Date: 28 April 2013 Starting Time: 10:00
Officials

ITU Technical Delegate:

David Gracia Gonzales
(ESP)

Competition Jury:

David Gracia Gonzales
(ESP)

Referee:

Nevzat Mutlutiirk (TUR)

ETU Executive

Dag Oliver

Chief race official:

Aydogan Ulas (TUR)

TTF President

Hamdi Gunes (TUR)

Data of course

Swim 750m Bike 20km Run 5km
1Lap 4 Laps 2 Laps
Water Temperature: 21 °C Air Temperature: 26 °C Air Temperature: 26 °C
Rank Bib Name Nat Swim T1 Bike T2 Run Total

1 242 Kristian Blummenfelt NOR 0:09:38 (9) 0:00:26 0:27:56 (25) 0:00:25 0:15:22 (1) 0:53:45

2 259 Andrey Moiseenko RUS 0:09:32 (6) 0:00:26 0:28:05 (30) 0:00:29 0:15:22 (2) 0:53:53

3 243 Maxim Subbotin RUS 0:09:43 (16) 0:00:29 0:27:53 (21) 0:00:25 0:15:29 (3) 0:53:58

4 234 Lasse Luhrs GER 0:09:37 (7) 0:00:29 0:27:57 (27) 0:00:28 0:15:31 (5) 0:54:01

5 261 Ruslan Terekhov RUS 0:09:46 (18) 0:00:25 0:27:53 (20) 0:00:32 0:15:31 (4) 0:54:04

6 227 David Pap HUN 0:09:45 (17) 0:00:29 0:27:49 (19) 0:00:28 0:15:40 (6) 0:54:09

7 254 Alexey Kalistratov RUS 0:10:04 (39) 0:00:29 0:27:32(2) 0:00:29 0:15:47 (8) 0:54:20

8 211 Stefan Konrad GER 0:09:27 (4) 0:00:29 0:28:08 (32) 0:00:30 0:15:54 (10) 0:54:25

9 225 Alex Hill GBR 0:10:00 (32) 0:00:30 0:27:40 (10) 0:00:37 0:15:42 (7) 0:54:27
10 209 Henrik Goesch FIN 0:09:51 (21) 0:00:27 0:27:46 (16) 0:00:36 0:15:49 (9) 0:54:28
11 204 Pierre Balty BEL 0:10:02 (35) 0:00:27 0:27:31(1) 0:00:29 0:16:07 (12) 0:54:33
12 237 Gustav Iden NOR 0:10:07 (42) 0:00:26 0:27:34 (4) 0:00:33 0:15:59 (11) 0:54:38
13 230 Jgrgen Gundersen NOR n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. 0:54:44
14 256 llya Prasolov RUS 0:09:38 (10) 0:00:25 0:27:59 (29) 0:00:29 0:16:24 (13) 0:54:54
15 218 Eddie Van Heerden =~ RSA 0:09:53 (22) 0:00:31 0:27:45 (13) 0:00:32 0:16:29 (14) 0:55:08
16 250 Dmitry Baruzdin RUS 0:09:55 (27) 0:00:30 0:27:45 (15) 0:00:32 0:16:34 (16) 0:55:14
17 236 Etamar Alster ISR 0:09:48 (19) 0:00:27 0:27:47 (17) 0:00:28 0:16:51 (19) 0:55:20
18 258 Mikhail Neznamov RUS 0:09:40 (12) 0:00:31 0:27:57 (26) 0:00:28 0:16:50 (18) 0:55:26
19 214 Ron Lewinsohn ISR 0:09:42 (14) 0:00:28 0:27:54 (23) 0:00:29 0:16:54 (20) 0:55:27
20 260 Evgeniy Stepanov RUS 0:09:37 (8) 0:00:32 0:27:56 (24) 0:00:33 0:17:04 (22) 0:55:41
21 231 Yaroslav Potanin RUS 0:10:02 (37) 0:00:31 0:27:34 (3) 0:00:33 0:17:07 (24) 0:55:46
22 232 Ali Atlan TUR 0:10:00 (33) 0:00:27 0:27:39 (8) 0:00:31 0:17:15 (26) 0:55:50
23 241 Shachar Sagiv ISR 0:09:48 (20) 0:00:26 0:27:47 (18) 0:00:28 0:17:27 (28) 0:55:55
24 252 Alexandr Shapenkov RUS 0:09:25 (1) n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. 0:55:56
25 212 Levente Szatmari HUN 0:09:38 (11) 0:00:28 0:27:58 (28) 0:00:29 0:17:35 (30) 0:56:06
26 203 Martin Demuth AUT 0:09:43 (15) 0:00:27 0:27:54 (22) 0:00:29 0:17:50 (32) 0:56:22
27 215 Jeffrey Reijnders NED 0:09:26 (3) 0:00:27 0:28:12 (34) 0:00:29 0:17:51 (34) 0:56:24
28 216 Mikal Iden NOR 0:10:03 (38) 0:00:28 0:27:36 (5) 0:00:25 0:17:57 (35) 0:56:26
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DNF

DSQ
DSQ

ETU Triathlon Junior European Cup

ITU

233 Lukas Kollegger

238 Alexey Panteleev
205 Dakhno Aliaksander

219 Ruslan Saziev
229 Olivier Nass
210 Fergus Roberts

226 Jonathan Klemund

220 Sarp Oncu

206 Aleksandar Srandev

223 Eugen Jagust
207 Luka Paliska
246 Morten Hansen
221 Paul Honeder
222 Paul Bara

208 Lukas Cervenka
262 Dmitriy Rybin

255 Eduard Shabanov

239 Ali Mutlu

201 Muhammet Onay

251 Hikmet Dirik
247 Dmitry Pimenov
240 David Mayr
217 Daniel Attila
244 llker Sezen

224 Samu Hanhela
228 Avi Shevel

253 Ahmetcan Kalyoncu

248 Kutluhan Konuk

257 Alexandr Shcherbinin

202 lvan Menshykov
235 Istvan Kiraly
245 Amitai Yonah
249 Erlend Anfinsen

2013 Antalya

Junior Men Official Results

AUT
RUS
BLR
RUS
NED
GBR
GER
TUR
BUL
CRO
CRO
NOR
AUT
BEL
CZE
RUS
RUS
TUR
TUR
TUR
RUS
AUT
ROU
TUR
FIN
ISR
TUR
TUR
RUS
UKR
HUN
ISR
NOR

0:09:31 (5)
0:09:53 (24)
0:10:13 (47)
0:09:56 (29)
0:09:54 (26)
0:10:12 (45)
0:10:08 (43)
0:09:58 (31)
0:10:05 (40)
0:10:02 (36)
0:09:56 (28)
0:10:11 (44)
0:09:58 (30)
0:10:31 (51)
0:09:26 (2)
0:10:01 (34)
0:10:13 (46)
0:10:07 (41)
0:10:15 (48)
0:10:24 (50)
0:09:54 (25)
0:10:21 (49)
0:11:26 (54)
0:10:58 (52)
0:11:19 (53)
0:11:35 (55)
0:12:07 (56)
0:09:53 (23)
0:09:42 (13)
n.a.

n.a.

0:10:06 (41)
0:09:48 (21)

0:00:28 0:28:08 (33)
0:00:30 0:27:45 (14)
0:00:27 0:28:39 (35)
0:00:30 0:27:40 (9)
0:00:31 0:27:38 (7))
0:00:30 0:29:33 (44)
0:00:31 0:29:40 (46)
0:00:32 0:27:37 (6)
0:00:31 0:29:42 (47)
0:00:36 0:29:38 (45)
0:00:32 0:28:51 (38)
0:00:26 0:28:41 (36)
0:00:29 0:27:42 (11)
0:00:30 0:29:14 (39)
0:00:30 0:28:07 (31)
0:00:35 0:29:43 (48)
0:00:33 0:29:31 (43)
0:00:29 0:28:43 (37)
0:00:31 0:29:31 (42)
0:00:28 0:29:25 (40)
0:00:31 0:27:44 (12)
0:00:29 0:29:28 (41)
0:00:33 0:31:42 (50)
0:00:32 0:32:11 (53)
0:00:33 0:31:51 (51)
0:00:30 0:31:37 (49)
0:00:27 0:31:56 (52)
0:01:20 0:32:31 (54)

0:00:26 n.a.
n.a. n.a.
n.a. n.a.

0:00:27 0:27:34 (3)
0:00:27 0:27:50 (20)
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0:00:30 0:18:01 (36)
0:00:34 0:18:05 (37)
0:00:32 0:17:05 (23)
0:00:29 0:18:27 (40)
0:00:31 0:18:27 (42)
0:00:26 0:16:31 (15)
0:00:28 0:16:35 (17)
0:00:32 0:19:02 (44)
0:00:33 0:17:01 (21)
0:00:27 0:17:09 (25)
0:00:28 0:18:06 (38)
0:00:25 0:18:15 (39)
0:00:32 0:19:19 (48)
0:00:28 0:17:18 (27)
0:00:30 0:19:55 (49)
0:00:40 0:17:30 (29)
0:00:33 0:17:42 (31)
0:00:33 0:19:13 (47)
0:00:35 0:18:27 (41)
0:00:32 0:19:05 (46)
0:00:34 0:21:43 (53)
0:00:31 0:20:08 (50)
0:00:27 0:17:51 (33)
0:00:35 0:18:46 (43)
0:00:31 0:19:04 (45)
0:00:30 0:20:21 (51)
0:00:30 0:20:24 (52)
0:00:28 0:24:06 (54)
n.a. n.a.

n.a. n.a.

n.a. n.a.

0:00:28 0:15:10 (1)
0:00:31 0:16:00 (12)

0:56:37
0:56:45
0:56:55
0:57:00
0:57:00
0:57:11
0:57:21
0:57:39
0:57:50
0:57:50
0:57:52
0:57:56
0:57:58
0:58:00
0:58:26
0:58:28
0:58:29
0:59:03
0:59:16
0:59:53
1:00:24
1:00:55
1:01.57
1:03:00
1:03:17
1:04:30
1:05:23
1:08:17
DNF
DNS
DNS
DSQ
DSQ



2013 ANTALYA
ITU TRIATHLON EUROPEAN CUP

ITU
Junior Women
Rank Bib Name Nat Swim T1 Bike Lapl Bike Lap2 Bike Lap3 Bike Lap4 Bike T2 Run Lapl RunLap2 Run Total
1 308 Laura Lindemann GER 10:11 (2) 00:28 07:54 08:00 07:58 08:06 31:58 (3) 00:32 09:13 09:02 18:14 (1) 1:01:21
2 329 Anastasia Gorbunova RUS 10:13 (4) 00:27 07:54 08:00 07:59 08:05 31:58 (1) 00:28 09:59 09:42 19:40 (6) 1:02:44
3 316 Renata Fuchs HUN 10:34 (9) 00:29 08:08 07:52 08:17 08:29 32:45(13)  00:29 09:07 09:35 18:41(2) 1:02:58
4 332 Elena Lokhmanova RUS 10:33 (8) 00:31 08:07 07:53 08:19 08:30 32:47 (14)  00:31 09:22 09:25 18:46 (3) 1:03:07
5 323 Ayuna Batotsyrenova RUS 10:12 (3) 00:29 07:54 08:00 07:59 08:17 32:08 (4) 00:32 10:29 09:27 19:56 (7) 1:03:15
6 311 Lotte Miller NOR 10:20 (5) 00:31 08:20 07:58 08:13 08:30 32:59 (17)  00:30 09:54 09:04 18:57 (4) 1:03:15
7 314 Yuliya Golofeeva RUS 10:58 (13)  00:34 07:56 07:41 08:15 08:29 32:19(9) 00:35 09:47 09:28 19:15(5) 1:03:39
8 303 Ekaterina Rodkina RUS 10:08 (1) 00:31 07:54 08:02 07:58 08:05 31:58 (1) 00:32 10:32 10:21 20:52 (16) 1:03:59
9 302 Jeanine Kocken NED 10:31 (7)) 00:29 08:11 07:57 08:15 08:27 32:48 (15)  00:30 09:56 10:03 19:58 (8) 1:04:14
10 310 Hadar Aharoni ISR 10:58 (12)  00:28 08:00 07:42 08:13 08:27 32:21 (11)  00:30 10:16 10:02 20:17 (10) 1:04:32
11 306 Hrista Stoyneva BUL 11:03 (16)  00:28 07:55 07:40 08:16 08:31 32:20 (10)  00:30 10:26 09:52 20:17 (11) 1:04:37
12 331 Elvira Emelyanova RUS 10:26 (6 ) 00:34 08:11 07:58 08:13 08:30 32:51 (16)  00:32 10:01 10:25 20:25 (12) 1:04:46
13 326 Ekaterina Sereda RUS 11:05 (18)  00:29 07:54 07:40 08:15 08:29 32:16 (7)) 00:27 10:16 10:29 20:44 (15) 1:04:59
14 330 Noam Fishman ISR 10:40 (11)  00:30 08:00 07:58 08:12 08:31 32:39 (12)  00:33 10:32 10:38 21:10 (19) 1:05:30
15 322 Ingborg Liseth Pedersen NOR 11:04 (17)  00:32 07:51 07:42 08:14 08:30 32:15(6) 00:33 11:09 11:25 22:34 (20) 1:06:57
16 328 Gal Levy ISR 11:17 (20)  00:32 08:26 08:29 08:39 08:50 34:22 (20)  00:26 10:45 09:53 20:38 (14) 1:07:14
17 327 Ipek Oztosun TUR 11:15(19)  00:29 08:31 08:30 08:39 08:52 34:31 (22)  00:32 10:34 10:02 20:35 (13) 1:07:20
18 325 Yuval Gome ISR 11:51 (24)  00:27 08:29 08:37 08:48 08:48 34:40 (23) 00:26 10:10 09:54 20:04 (9) 1:07:26
19 318 Susanne Szekkeseter NOR 11:03 (15)  00:34 07:49 07:41 08:14 08:28 32:11(5) 00:32 12:03 11:23 23:25 (24) 1:07:43
20 319 Anastasiya Shakhmatova RUS 11:18 (21)  00:33 08:25 08:30 08:38 08:54 34:27 (21)  00:35 10:32 10:21 20:53 (17) 1:07:44
21 321 Avital Gez ISR 11:25(23)  00:27 08:22 08:31 08:40 08:46 34:17 (18)  00:33 11:48 11:01 22:48 (21) 1:09:28
22 317 Lianne Witkin ISR 11:21 (22)  00:29 08:25 08:30 08:38 08:50 34:22 (19)  00:39 12:01 11:21 23:21 (23) 1:10:11
23 315 Tugce Karaboya TUR 14:13 (28)  00:29 08:43 08:50 08:45 09:08 35:25 (24)  00:28 10:34 10:33 21:07 (18) 1:11:40
24 304 llkay Polat TUR 12:28 (25)  00:35 09:16 08:56 08:59 09:10 36:19 (26)  00:34 11:16 11:42 22:58 (22) 1:12:53
25 320 Yagmur Aydogan TUR 12:43 (26)  00:34 09:01 08:56 08:59 09:11 36:07 (25)  00:34 11:59 12:40 24:39 (26) 1:14:36
26 324 Yelbesu Buyukzongur TUR 12:49 (27)  00:43 08:48 09:31 09:10 09:08 36:36 (27)  00:27 11:59 12:13 24:12 (25) 1:14:44
DNF 305 Alina Hambrusch AUT 11:02 (14)  00:29 07:55 07:41 08:16 08:26 32:17 (8) 00:30 n.a. n.a. n.a. DNF
DNF 301 Ivana Kuriackova SVK 10:36 (10) 00:28 08:06 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. DNF
312 Balan Andrea ROU n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. DNS
309 Zsanett Horvath HUN n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. DNS
307 Tea Milos CRO n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. DNS

Timing and ranking services by Depar Timing, www.departiming.com

Printed at 4/28/2013 4:53:55 PM



2013 ANTALYA

ITU TRIATHLON EUROPEAN CUP ITU
Junior Men

Rank Bib Name Nat Swim T1 Bike Lapl Bike Lap2 Bike Lap3 Bike Lap4 Bike T2 Run Lapl RunLap2 Run Total

1 242 Kristian Blummenfelt NOR 09:38 (9) 00:26 06:53 06:51 07:03 07:10 27:56 (25)  00:25 08:02 07:20 15:22 (1) 0:53:45
2 259 Andrey Moiseenko RUS 09:32 (6) 00:26 06:59 06:54 07:02 07:13 28:05(30)  00:29 07:56 07:27 15:22 (2) 0:53:53
3 243 Maxim Subbotin RUS 09:43 (16)  00:29 06:45 06:54 07:02 07:14 27:53 (21)  00:25 07:57 07:33 15:29 (3) 0:53:58
4 234 Lasse Lihrs GER 09:37 (7)) 00:29 06:51 06:53 07:02 07:14 27:57 (27)  00:28 07:57 07:35 15:31(5) 0:54:01
5 261 Ruslan Terekhov RUS 09:46 (18)  00:25 06:44 06:56 07:03 07:12 27:53 (20)  00:32 07:58 07:33 15:31(4) 0:54:04
6 227 David Pap HUN 09:45 (17)  00:29 06:44 06:53 07:02 07:10 27:49 (19) 00:28 07:57 07:43 15:40 (6) 0:54:09
7 254 Alexey Kalistratov RUS 10:04 (39)  00:29 06:43 06:45 06:52 07:13 27:32(2) 00:29 08:02 07:45 15:47 (8) 0:54:20
8 211 Stefan Konrad GER 09:27 (4) 00:29 07:00 06:52 07:03 07:14 28:08 (32)  00:30 08:14 07:41 15:54 (10) 0:54:25
9 225 Alex Hill GBR 10:00 (32)  00:30 06:48 06:47 06:52 07:15 27:40 (10)  00:37 07:53 07:49 15:42 (7)) 0:54:27
10 209 Henrik Goesch FIN 09:51 (21)  00:27 06:40 06:51 07:04 07:12 27:46 (16)  00:36 08:00 07:50 15:49 (9) 0:54:28
11 204 Pierre Balty BEL 10:02 (35)  00:27 06:48 06:45 06:53 07:05 27:31 (1) 00:29 08:18 07:49 16:07 (12) 0:54:33
12 237 Gustav Iden NOR 10:07 (42)  00:26 06:39 06:50 06:52 07:15 27:34 (4) 00:33 08:01 07:59 15:59 (11) 0:54:38
13 230 Jgrgen Gundersen NOR n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. 0:54:44
14 256 llya Prasolov RUS 09:38 (10)  00:25 06:53 06:53 07:01 07:14 27:59 (29)  00:29 08:07 08:18 16:24 (13) 0:54:54
15 218 Eddie Van Heerden RSA 09:53 (22)  00:31 06:54 06:46 06:50 07:16 27:45(13)  00:32 08:29 08:01 16:29 (14) 0:55:08
16 250 Dmitry Baruzdin RUS 09:55 (27)  00:30 06:53 06:46 06:52 07:15 27:45 (15)  00:32 08:26 08:09 16:34 (16) 0:55:14
17 236 Etamar Alster ISR 09:48 (19)  00:27 06:43 06:51 07:03 07:11 27:47 (17)  00:28 08:12 08:40 16:51 (19) 0:55:20
18 258 Mikhail Neznamov RUS 09:40 (12)  00:31 07:07 06:44 06:53 07:15 27:57 (26)  00:28 08:26 08:25 16:50 (18) 0:55:26
19 214 Ron Lewinsohn ISR 09:42 (14)  00:28 06:46 06:52 07:01 07:17 27:54 (23)  00:29 08:37 08:18 16:54 (20) 0:55:27
20 260 Evgeniy Stepanov RUS 09:37 (8) 00:32 06:49 06:53 07:00 07:16 27:56 (24)  00:33 08:26 08:39 17:04 (22) 0:55:41
21 231 Yaroslav Potanin RUS 10:02 (37)  00:31 06:42 06:48 06:51 07:14 27:34 (3) 00:33 08:38 08:30 17:07 (24) 0:55:46
22 232 Ali Atlan TUR 10:00 (33)  00:27 06:46 06:46 06:52 07:16 27:39 (8) 00:31 08:43 08:32 17:15 (26) 0:55:50
23 241 Shachar Sagiv ISR 09:48 (20)  00:26 06:41 06:53 07:02 07:12 27:47 (18)  00:28 08:32 08:56 17:27 (28) 0:55:55
24 252 Alexandr Shapenkov RUS 09:25 (1) n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. 0:55:56
25 212 Levente Szatmari HUN 09:38 (11)  00:28 06:51 06:51 07:02 07:15 27:58 (28)  00:29 08:53 08:43 17:35 (30) 0:56:06
26 203 Martin Demuth AUT 09:43 (15)  00:27 06:48 06:52 07:00 07:16 27:54 (22)  00:29 08:56 08:54 17:50 (32) 0:56:22
27 215 Jeffrey Reijnders NED 09:26 (3) 00:27 07:01 06:57 07:01 07:15 28:12 (34)  00:29 09:05 08:47 17:51 (34) 0:56:24
28 216 Mikal Iden NOR 10:03 (38)  00:28 06:42 06:46 06:57 07:13 27:36 (5) 00:25 08:39 09:18 17:57 (35) 0:56:26
29 233 Lukas Kollegger AUT 09:31 (5) 00:28 06:57 06:55 07:02 07:16 28:08 (33)  00:30 09:25 08:37 18:01 (36) 0:56:37
30 238 Alexey Panteleev RUS 09:53 (24)  00:30 06:52 06:48 06:51 07:16 27:45 (14)  00:34 09:19 08:46 18:05 (37) 0:56:45
31 205 Dakhno Aliaksander BLR 10:13 (47)  00:27 06:54 07:12 07:09 07:26 28:39 (35)  00:32 08:34 08:32 17:05 (23) 0:56:55
32 219 Ruslan Saziev RUS 09:56 (29)  00:30 06:47 06:48 06:53 07:13 27:40 (9) 00:29 09:23 09:04 18:27 (40) 0:57:00
33 229 Olivier Nass NED 09:54 (26)  00:31 06:51 06:46 06:51 07:12 27:38 (7)) 00:31 09:16 09:12 18:27 (42) 0:57:00
34 210 Fergus Roberts GBR 10:12 (45)  00:30 07:28 07:18 07:20 07:29 29:33 (44)  00:26 08:21 08:11 16:31 (15) 0:57:11
35 226 Jonathan Klemund GER 10:08 (43)  00:31 07:32 07:14 07:23 07:33 29:40 (46)  00:28 08:26 08:09 16:35 (17) 0:57:21
36 220 Sarp Oncu TUR 09:58 (31)  00:32 06:45 06:45 06:48 07:19 27:37 (6) 00:32 09:46 09:17 19:02 (44) 0:57:39
37 206 Aleksandar Srandev BUL 10:05 (40)  00:31 07:33 07:18 07:23 07:29 29:42 (47)  00:33 08:40 08:21 17:01 (21) 0:57:50
38 223 Eugen Jagust CRO 10:02 (36)  00:36 06:56 07:52 07:23 07:29 29:38 (45)  00:27 08:49 08:21 17:09 (25) 0:57:50
39 207 Luka Paliska CRO 09:56 (28)  00:32 06:50 06:46 07:31 07:47 28:51(38)  00:28 09:27 08:39 18:06 (38) 0:57:52
40 246 Morten Hansen NOR 10:11 (44)  00:26 06:56 07:12 07:11 07:24 28:41 (36)  00:25 09:20 08:55 18:15(39) 0:57:56
41 221 Paul Honeder AUT 09:58 (30)  00:29 06:50 06:47 06:50 07:17 27:42 (11)  00:32 09:47 09:32 19:19 (48) 0:57:58
42 222 Paul Bara BEL 10:31 (51)  00:30 07:10 07:14 07:23 07:28 29:14 (39)  00:28 08:50 08:28 17:18 (27) 0:58:00
43 208 Lukas Cervenka CZE 09:26 (2) 00:30 07:00 06:55 07:02 07:12 28:07 (31)  00:30 09:48 10:08 19:55 (49) 0:58:26
44 262 Dmitriy Rybin RUS 10:01 (34)  00:35 07:37 07:14 07:22 07:32 29:43 (48)  00:40 09:03 08:28 17:30 (29) 0:58:28
45 255 Eduard Shabanov RUS 10:13 (46)  00:33 07:27 07:13 07:22 07:30 29:31 (43)  00:33 09:11 08:31 17:42 (31) 0:58:29
46 239 Ali Mutlu TUR 10:07 (41)  00:29 06:58 07:12 07:09 07:25 28:43 (37)  00:33 09:48 09:25 19:13 (47) 0:59:03
47 201 Muhammet Onay TUR 10:15(48)  00:31 07:22 07:17 07:22 07:32 29:31 (42)  00:35 09:21 09:06 18:27 (41) 0:59:16
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2013 ANTALYA
ITU TRIATHLON EUROPEAN CUP

ITU
Junior Men
Rank Bib Name Nat Swim T1 Bike Lapl Bike Lap2 Bike Lap3 Bike Lap4 Bike T2 Run Lapl RunLap2 Run Total
48 251 Hikmet Dirik TUR 10:24 (50)  00:28 07:18 07:14 07:24 07:30 29:25 (40)  00:32 09:41 09:25 19:05 (46) 0:59:53
49 247 Dmitry Pimenov RUS 09:54 (25)  00:31 06:49 06:46 06:52 07:18 27:44 (12)  00:34 11:10 10:33 21:43 (53) 1:00:24
50 240 David Mayr AUT 10:21 (49)  00:29 07:22 07:14 07:22 07:30 29:28 (41)  00:31 10:13 09:56 20:08 (50) 1:00:55
51 217 Daniel Attila ROU 11:26 (54)  00:33 08:07 07:55 07:46 07:56 31:42 (50)  00:27 08:55 08:57 17:51 (33) 1:01:57
52 244 ilker Sezen TUR 10:58 (62)  00:32 08:02 08:17 07:56 07:57 32:11 (563)  00:35 09:13 09:33 18:46 (43) 1:03:00
53 224 Samu Hanhela FIN 11:19(63)  00:33 08:13 07:54 07:46 08:00 31:51 (51)  00:31 09:48 09:17 19:04 (45) 1:03:17
54 228 Avi Shevel ISR 11:35(65)  00:30 08:01 07:52 07:48 07:57 31:37 (49)  00:30 10:07 10:14 20:21 (51) 1:04:30
55 253 Ahmetcan Kalyoncu TUR 12:07 (56)  00:27 08:00 07:56 07:56 08:06 31:56 (52)  00:30 09:57 10:28 20:24 (52) 1:05:23
56 248 Kutluhan Konuk TUR 09:53 (23)  01:20 08:20 08:15 07:56 08:02 32:31 (54)  00:28 23:51 00:16 24:06 (54) 1:08:17
DNF 257 Alexandr Shcherbinin RUS 09:42 (13)  00:26 06:49 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. DNF
202 Ivan Menshykov UKR n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. DNS
235 lIstvan Kiraly HUN n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. DNS
DSQ 245 Amitai Yonah ISR 10:06 (41)  00:27 06:40 06:47 06:51 07:16 27:34 (3) 00:28 07:53 07:18 15:10 (1) DSQ
DSQ 249 Erlend Anfinsen NOR 09:48 (21)  00:27 06:42 06:53 07:02 07:15 27:50 (20)  00:31 08:05 07:55 16:00 (12) DSQ
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